

S256657

S.Ct. Case No. _____
2d Crim. No. B297659
S.Ct.No. BA424006
(Los Angeles County)
[CAPITAL CASE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

CLEAMON DEMONE JOHNSON,

Petitioner

v.

**SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES,**

Respondent;

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Real Party in Interest.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

On Petition for Writ of Mandate From Order Denying Motion to
Strike the Death Penalty Based on Executive Action That
Impermissibly Shifts Responsibility for Death Decision from Jury
Issued by Superior Court of Los Angeles County, Hon. Curtis
Rappe Presiding

SANGER SWYSEN & DUNKLE

*Robert M. Sanger, SBN 058214

Sarah S. Sanger, SBN 322722

125 E. De La Guerra Street, Ste 102

Santa Barbara, California 93101

Tel.: (805) 962-4887

Fax: (805) 963-7311

rmsteam@sangerswysen.com

Attorneys for Petitioner,

Cleamon Demone Johnson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... - 4 -

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW. - 5 -

INTRODUCTION..... - 6 -

STATEMENT OF FACTS. - 8 -

REASONS FOR GRANTING REVIEW..... - 13 -

I. A CAPITAL DEFENDANT HAS A RIGHT TO A
FUNDAMENTALLY FAIR TRIAL WHICH
REQUIRES A JURY THAT WILL NOT DELEGATE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS DETERMINATION
AND WILL ASSUME A DEATH SENTENCE WILL
RESULT IN AN EXECUTION BASED ON ITS
DECISION..... - 13 -

II. THE UNITED STATES SUPREME COURT HAS
RECOGNIZED THAT UNDER CERTAIN
CIRCUMSTANCES IT IS UNCONSTITUTIONAL
TO REQUIRE JURORS TO FOLLOW
COUNTERFACTUAL INSTRUCTIONS WHEN THE
RISK OF FAILURE IS GREAT AND THE
CONSEQUENCES OF THE FAILURE ARE VITAL
TO THE DEFENDANT. - 17 -

III. THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE GRANTED
PETITIONER’S MOTION TO STRIKE THE DEATH
PENALTY BASED ON EXECUTIVE ACTION THAT
IMPERMISSIBLY SHIFTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR
DEATH DECISION FROM JURY..... - 18 -

IV. THIS ISSUE NEEDS TO BE DECIDED NOW,
BEFORE THE TRIAL COURT BELOW SPENDS
TIME AND MONEY DEATH QUALIFYING
JURORS FOR A TASK THEY CANNOT DO AND

THEREBY ALSO IMPAIRS EQUAL PROTECTION
AND DUE PROCESS IN THE CAPITAL CASE
TRIAL..... - 22 -

CONCLUSION..... - 27 -

CERTIFICATE OF WORD COUNT..... - 28 -

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Bruton v. U.S.</i> (1968) 391 U.S. 123.	7 , 11 , 12 , 17 , 18 , 21
<i>Caldwell v. Mississippi</i> (1985) 472 U.S. 320.	6 , 7 , 14 , 16 , 19 , 20
<i>Lockhart v. McCree</i> (1986) 476 U.S. 162.	24
<i>Morgan v. Illinois</i> (1992) 504 U.S. 719.	23
<i>Richardson v. Marsh</i> (1987) 481 U.S. 200.	7 , 11 , 12 , 17 , 18 , 21
<i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> (1985) 469 U.S. 412.	23
<i>Witherspoon v. Illinois</i> (1968) 391 U.S. 510.	23
<i>Woodson v. North Carolina</i> (1976) 428 U.S. 280.	13 , 21
<i>Zant v. Stephens</i> (1983) 462 U.S. 862.	13 , 21

STATE CASES

<i>People v. Ledesma</i> (2006) 39 Cal.4th 641.	7 , 15 , 19 , 20
<i>People v. Ramos</i> (1984) 37 Cal.3d 136.	7 , 13 , 14 , 15 , 19 , 20

STATE STATUTES

Cal. Civ. Code, § 3510.	24
